$1,249,000.00 for a Sports Pub location. The Iinitial Ffees includes the Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) 

Site Selection and Real Estate Course Training Course Fee, that must be paid to Us for the Site Selection and 

Real Estate Training Manual and associated Course Training; and Twenty-Five Thousand Dollarsthe 

($25,000.00) for the Business Establishment Training Course Fee. There is not an Initial Franchise Fee due 

when signing the Ongoing Franchise Agreement., that must be paid to Us for the Business and Industry 

Training Manual and associated training to open in Your chosen Territory.

[...]

begin operation of a 3-pack or a 5-Pack Rosati's Area Development Franchised Business is $182,200.00 to 

$1,319,000.00 for any combination of the Carryout/Delivery or Sports Pub locations. This includes the Initial 

Fees for the first unit. T and the Development Fee of Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($17,500.00) 

for all additional units that You are agreeing to open over time. The Development Fee must be paid to Us at 

the time You sign the first Ongoing Franchise Agreement.  

This Disclosure Document summarizes certain provisions of Your Ongoing Franchise Agreement

[...]

however, if You choose to take Our courses, You will have initial 

course fees due prior to signing the Ongoing Franchise Agreement. 

If You choose to enroll in Our Training Classes, which are only offered in combination, You 

must pay Us training course fees totaling Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) by wire transfer, 

for both course certifications, which include Business Establishment Training Course Fee, and the Site 

Selection and Real Estate Training Course Fee (the “Initial Fees”).  

You will pay these Initial Fees in two installments; the first installment is the Business 

Establishment Training Course Fee of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) which is due when 

executing Your Business Establishment Training Course Agreement. (unless modified by a State 

Addendum, attached as Exhibit G to this Disclosure Document.) The second installment is for the Site 

Selection and Real Estate Training Course Fee of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), which is due at